
VENDOR NAME PAYMENT DATE PAYMENT AMOUNT
4IMPRINT INC 11/10/22 602.61$                                  
ACCURATE LITHOGRAPHY INC 11/10/22 502.00                                     
ADVANCED BODY SHOPS 11/10/22 250.40                                     
ADVANCED BODY SHOPS 11/10/22 18,366.83                              
ADVANCED DOOR SYSTEMS INC 11/16/22 5,000.00                                 
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC 11/10/22 240.44                                     
AIRGAS USA LLC 11/18/22 517.08                                     
AIRGAS USA LLC 11/18/22 288.35                                     
ALARM FIRE & SECURITY LLC 11/10/22 935.88                                     
ALBERTA M GIBSON 11/30/22 160.00                                     
ALICIA PATTERSON 11/30/22 220.00                                     
ALLENDALE-HAMPTON JASPER 11/30/22 48,875.00                              
AMANDA G STEINMEYER 11/30/22 160.00                                     
AMAZON 11/10/22 4,606.72                                 
AMBULANCE MEDICAL BILLING 11/18/22 1,925.87                                 
AMERICAN FAMILY 11/10/22 1,460.25                                 
ANNA W GRIFFITH 11/30/22 160.00                                     
ANTONIO CUMMINGS 11/10/22 115.00                                     
ANTONIO CUMMINGS 11/23/22 75.00                                       
ANZALETTE GRAY 11/30/22 320.00                                     
ANZALETTE GRAY 11/30/22 970.00                                     
ANZALETTE GRAY 11/30/22 75.00                                       
ASCAP 11/10/22 27.50                                       
ASIFLEX, ATTN: ACCOUNTING DEPT 11/10/22 38.46                                       
ASIFLEX, ATTN: ACCOUNTING DEPT 11/10/22 1.07                                          
AT & T 11/10/22 284.45                                     
AT & T 11/18/22 284.45                                     
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 11/10/22 2,928.08                                 
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 11/10/22 1,005.69                                 
AUDREY L SAULS 11/18/22 880.00                                     
AXIS FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY 11/18/22 370.00                                     
AXIS FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY 11/18/22 1,110.00                                 
BECKET VALORIE 11/30/22 160.00                                     
BETTY HODGES 11/30/22 320.00                                     
BETTY WHITE 11/30/22 160.00                                     
BLANCHARD EQUIPMENT CO INC 11/16/22 2,020.16                                 
BLANCHARD EQUIPMENT CO INC 11/28/22 444.34                                     
BOBBY GIVENS 11/30/22 1,640.63                                 
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BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 11/10/22 97.85                                       
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 11/10/22 144.44                                     
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 11/10/22 1,232.22                                 
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 11/10/22 120.35                                     
BRANDY WILLIAMS 11/18/22 50.00                                       
BRANDY WILLIAMS 11/18/22 50.00                                       
BRENDA JEAN SHELL 11/30/22 960.00                                     
BRENDA JEAN SHELL 11/30/22 160.00                                     
BRIDGET THERESA WRIGHT 11/30/22 160.00                                     
BRIGHTSPEED 11/10/22 138.99                                     
BRIGHTSPEED 11/10/22 179.60                                     
BRIGHTSPEED 11/28/22 288.32                                     
BRIGHTSPEED 11/28/22 439.15                                     
BRIGHTSPEED 11/28/22 2,902.71                                 
BRIGHTSPEED 11/28/22 17.12                                       
BRUEMMER HEATHER 11/10/22 5,000.00                                 
BRYAN ADAMS 11/30/22 85.00                                       
BUG BUSTERS 11/10/22 189.16                                     
C & N AUTO PARTS 11/23/22 9,975.11                                 
CARLAR WILLIAMS 11/30/22 89.38                                       
CARRIE W COHEN 11/30/22 960.00                                     
CARRIE W COHEN 11/30/22 160.00                                     
CARSON A POSTON 11/30/22 85.00                                       
CATALIS PAYMENTS LLC 11/10/22 1,909.95                                 
CATALIS PAYMENTS LLC 11/10/22 1,909.95                                 
CATHY L HARRIOTT 11/30/22 160.00                                     
CHERYL C GREENE 11/30/22 160.00                                     
CHOCIE' C SMITH 11/30/22 160.00                                     
CHRISTIAN CAPERS 11/30/22 220.00                                     
CNA SURETY 11/10/22 245.34                                     
CNA SURETY 11/10/22 100.00                                     
COASTAL EMPIRE MENTAL HEALTH 11/10/22 662.50                                     
COLONIAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT 11/10/22 3,327.60                                 
COMCAST 11/10/22 114.70                                     
COMCAST 11/10/22 199.98                                     
COMCAST 11/10/22 161.45                                     
CONNECTSIX LLC 11/10/22 350.00                                     
CONSOLIDATED LAUNDRY 11/10/22 1,502.79                                 
CONSOLIDATED LAUNDRY 11/10/22 838.64                                     
CONSTANCE A ROBERTS 11/18/22 18.01                                       
CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY INC 11/10/22 57.21                                       
CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY INC 11/10/22 992.01                                     
CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY INC 11/10/22 122.32                                     
CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY INC 11/10/22 201.74                                     



CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY INC 11/18/22 992.01                                     
CRAIG'S FIREARM SUPPLY INC 11/18/22 201.54                                     
CROCKETVILLE COMMUNITY CENTER 11/10/22 150.00                                     
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 11/10/22 616.07                                     
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 11/10/22 592.69                                     
CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 11/10/22 592.69                                     
CYNTHIA A BLUME 11/30/22 160.00                                     
DAIKIN APPLIED 11/10/22 819.00                                     
DAIKIN APPLIED 11/10/22 1,732.18                                 
DAIKIN APPLIED 11/10/22 2,498.25                                 
DAIKIN APPLIED 11/10/22 1,213.00                                 
DAIKIN APPLIED 11/10/22 1,474.00                                 
DAIKIN APPLIED 11/10/22 1,455.25                                 
DALTON SMITH 11/30/22 85.00                                       
DARIE M BURGESS 11/30/22 160.00                                     
DAVID MITCHELL 11/18/22 750.00                                     
DAVIS & FLOYD 11/10/22 6,115.20                                 
DAVIS & FLOYD 11/10/22 393.75                                     
DAVIS & FLOYD 11/10/22 7,097.26                                 
DAVIS & FLOYD 11/10/22 2,052.50                                 
DAWN A WINN 11/30/22 160.00                                     
DEERE CREDIT 11/18/22 3,831.34                                 
DEERE CREDIT 11/18/22 3,831.34                                 
DEERE CREDIT 11/10/22 3,831.34                                 
DEERE CREDIT 11/10/22 3,831.34                                 
DEERE CREDIT 11/10/22 1,594.59                                 
DEERE CREDIT 11/10/22 1,594.59                                 
DEERE CREDIT 11/10/22 2,952.13                                 
DEERE CREDIT 11/10/22 2,952.13                                 
DELORIS W CAPERS 11/30/22 160.00                                     
DELPHINE JOHNSON 11/30/22 160.00                                     
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 11/10/22 32,200.00                              
DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST, LLC 11/10/22 2,349.16                                 
DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST, LLC 11/10/22 750.74                                     
DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST, LLC 11/10/22 464.93                                     
DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST, LLC 11/10/22 3,896.49                                 
DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST, LLC 11/10/22 5,012.40                                 
DOBBS EQUIPMENT SOUTHEAST, LLC 11/10/22 629.28                                     
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 31,759.86                              
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 5,897.25                                 
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 118.87                                     
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 122.99                                     
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 159.93                                     
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 93.55                                       



DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 190.45                                     
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 33.33                                       
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 103.82                                     
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 79.74                                       
DOMINION ENERGY SC 11/18/22 69.06                                       
DONNA T PITMAN-THAMES 11/30/22 320.00                                     
DOUGLAS C SMITH 11/30/22 160.00                                     
DR TIRE, INC. 11/10/22 488.19                                     
DR TIRE, INC. 11/10/22 40.09                                       
DR TIRE, INC. 11/10/22 69.00                                       
DR TIRE, INC. 11/10/22 1,476.74                                 
DR TIRE, INC. 11/10/22 319.80                                     
DUNCAN PARNELL 11/10/22 3.66                                          
DUNCAN PARNELL 11/18/22 10.86                                       
DURENA H MARCUM 11/30/22 885.00                                     
DURENA H MARCUM 11/30/22 160.00                                     
EARLENE N BRYANT 11/30/22 160.00                                     
EDITH WRIGHT 11/30/22 160.00                                     
ELLIS  DEONTE 11/10/22 85.00                                       
ELLIS REALTY & INSURANCE AGENC 11/18/22 20.00                                       
EMSAR 11/10/22 66.80                                       
EMSAR 11/10/22 1,847.79                                 
ERIC HARRIOTT 11/18/22 171.99                                     
ERNESTINE D GLYNN 11/30/22 160.00                                     
ESTILL GAS COMPANY 11/10/22 303.00                                     
FAIRFAX HARDWARE 11/10/22 325.44                                     
FAIRFAX HARDWARE 11/10/22 110.00                                     
FEDEX 11/10/22 54.29                                       
FIRELINE INC 11/10/22 157.41                                     
FIRELINE INC 11/10/22 61.26                                       
FRANCES S CONNELL 11/30/22 160.00                                     
FRANKLIN D HARRIOTT 11/30/22 320.00                                     
FRONTIER 11/10/22 209.25                                     
FRONTIER 11/10/22 47.48                                       
FRONTIER 11/10/22 47.48                                       
FRONTIER 11/10/22 209.25                                     
FRONTIER 11/10/22 67.56                                       
FRONTIER 11/10/22 121.90                                     
GALLS LLC 11/10/22 813.92                                     
GALLS LLC 11/10/22 117.54                                     
GALLS LLC 11/18/22 394.99                                     
GALLS LLC 11/18/22 138.40                                     
GALLS LLC 11/18/22 446.56                                     
GENE R THAMES 11/30/22 160.00                                     



GIGNILLIAT, SAVITZ & BETTIS 11/18/22 142.50                                     
GLENN E TERRY 11/30/22 220.00                                     
GLORIA BROWN 11/30/22 320.00                                     
GLORIA STANLEY 11/29/22 686.99                                     
GLORIA W TYSON 11/28/22 330.00                                     
GLORIA W TYSON 11/30/22 160.00                                     
GRAINGER 11/10/22 268.99                                     
GRAINGER 11/10/22 326.29                                     
GREENERIE COMMERICAL LAWN MAINTENANCE & SUPPORT SE 11/10/22 424.00                                     
GWEN BAMPFIELD 11/10/22 255.00                                     
GWENDALYN HENDLEY 11/18/22 14.01                                       
GWENLYN M SMITH 11/30/22 306.88                                     
HAMPTON COUNTY DETENTION CENTE 11/10/22 5,704.24                                 
HARTER WOODROW JR 11/10/22 160.00                                     
HARTER WOODROW JR 11/18/22 240.00                                     
HELEN C PATTERSON 11/30/22 160.00                                     
HELPING HAND CENTER 11/10/22 4,000.00                                 
HENRY FIELDS 11/30/22 160.00                                     
HOME TRUST BANK 11/18/22 5,225.37                                 
HOME TRUST BANK 11/18/22 4,976.54                                 
HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS 11/10/22 86.03                                       
HUGHES NETWORK SYSTEMS 11/10/22 86.03                                       
INTEGRAL RX 11/10/22 563.65                                     
IVY F BOLES 11/30/22 960.00                                     
IVY F BOLES 11/30/22 160.00                                     
JACK ROSIER JR 11/30/22 85.00                                       
JAKAILA BUSBY 11/10/22 18.01                                       
JAMAL DESHAWN SINGLETON 11/10/22 85.00                                       
JAY & T'S EVENT RENTALS 11/10/22 210.00                                     
JAY TOMPKINS (DO NOT USE - PUT UNDER JON TOMPKINS) 11/10/22 640.00                                     
JEANNIE MALONEY 11/30/22 885.00                                     
JEANNIE MALONEY 11/30/22 160.00                                     
JEREMY GINN 11/10/22 100.00                                     
JOAN J READY 11/30/22 160.00                                     
JOANN J GREENE 11/30/22 160.00                                     
JOHN A GADSON III 11/10/22 370.00                                     
JOHN A GADSON III 11/18/22 370.00                                     
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 11/30/22 3,565.92                                 
JOHN WOOTEN 11/10/22 50.00                                       
JOHN WOOTEN 11/10/22 93.60                                       
JUSTINE GORDON 11/30/22 320.00                                     
JUSTINE GORDON 11/30/22 970.00                                     
JUSTINE GORDON 11/30/22 450.00                                     
KADEN MAURICE PRIESTER 11/30/22 160.00                                     



KAREN G SCOTT 11/30/22 63.13                                       
KATHLEEN DAVIS 11/18/22 42.00                                       
KELVIN JONES 11/18/22 50.00                                       
KELVIN JONES 11/18/22 50.00                                       
KELVIN JONES 11/18/22 50.00                                       
KRISTINE S NIX 11/10/22 12.67                                       
LARRY D JENNINGS 11/30/22 160.00                                     
LARRY JENNINGS 11/10/22 50.00                                       
LATESHIA BROWN 11/10/22 720.00                                     
LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY 11/10/22 341.24                                     
LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY 11/10/22 1,325.95                                 
LAWMEN'S SAFETY SUPPLY 11/10/22 66.95                                       
LESLIE Y MOORE 11/30/22 160.00                                     
LINDA G STANLEY 11/30/22 735.00                                     
LINDA G STANLEY 11/30/22 160.00                                     
LINDA GIVENS 11/30/22 108.13                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 683.41                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 893.44                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 487.94                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 917.46                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 834.74                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 34.37                                       
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 586.90                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 809.28                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 280.08                                     
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 10.25                                       
LOWCOUNTRY MEDICAL LINENS 11/10/22 26.43                                       
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 35.39                                       
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 103.17                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 17.80                                       
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 167.38                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 291.94                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 1,959.45                                 
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 1,156.70                                 
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 599.76                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 395.09                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 72.64                                       
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 259.75                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 273.36                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 64.72                                       
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 279.91                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 40.30                                       
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 43.09                                       
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 628.28                                     



LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 105.48                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 112.68                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 243.15                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 768.66                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 174.89                                     
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 1,229.70                                 
LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL WATER SYST 11/10/22 27.12                                       
LOWES 11/10/22 1,189.85                                 
LUCILLE GRIFFITH 11/30/22 160.00                                     
MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 11/10/22 66.30                                       
MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 11/10/22 66.30                                       
MACKAY COMMUNICATIONS INC 11/10/22 66.30                                       
MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY 11/10/22 19,775.20                              
MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY 11/10/22 21,259.81                              
MARCELLA B JENKINS 11/30/22 320.00                                     
MARCELLA B JENKINS 11/30/22 1,645.00                                 
MARILYN 0 YOUNG 11/10/22 10.89                                       
MARILYN A FAULKS 11/30/22 320.00                                     
MARLON MIXSON 11/10/22 1,400.00                                 
MARY W DUNCAN 11/30/22 885.00                                     
MARY W DUNCAN 11/30/22 160.00                                     
MARYBETH HIERS 11/10/22 109.40                                     
MARYBETH HIERS 11/10/22 33.93                                       
MARYBETH HIERS 11/10/22 33.93                                       
MARYBETH HIERS 11/10/22 119.34                                     
MARYBETH HIERS 11/18/22 80.00                                       
MATTHEW T GRAHAM JR 11/30/22 510.00                                     
MATTHEW T GRAHAM JR 11/30/22 160.00                                     
MCI 11/10/22 69.47                                       
MCI 11/10/22 65.39                                       
MEDIA SECURITY SERVICES 11/10/22 300.00                                     
MES - CAROLINAS 11/10/22 674.24                                     
MICHAEL D SMITH SR 11/30/22 160.00                                     
MICROSOFT 11/23/22 2,900.00                                 
MIXSON OIL CO INC 11/10/22 4,534.09                                 
MIXSON'S AUTO BODY 11/18/22 3,717.02                                 
MIXSON'S AUTO BODY 11/28/22 7,455.85                                 
MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, INC 11/10/22 75.00                                       
MOSLEY TIRE 11/10/22 804.40                                     
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 11/10/22 150.00                                     
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 11/10/22 319.07                                     
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 11/10/22 4,228.06                                 
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 11/18/22 3,151.80                                 
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 11/18/22 307.08                                     



MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 11/18/22 4,231.22                                 
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 11/18/22 319.07                                     
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 11/18/22 307.66                                     
MUNICIPALSAVINGS.COM 11/10/22 547.86                                     
MUNICIPALSAVINGS.COM 11/10/22 1,837.09                                 
NATALIE GRAY WILLIAMS 11/30/22 320.00                                     
NATIONAL PEN CO LLC 11/10/22 290.08                                     
NATIONAL PEN CO LLC 11/10/22 367.98                                     
NATIONAL PEN CO LLC 11/10/22 229.67                                     
NATIONAL PEN CO LLC 11/30/22 175.96                                     
NELL J FRAZIER 11/30/22 160.00                                     
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO. 11/10/22 290.55                                     
NIX FLORIST,INC. 11/10/22 58.85                                       
NIX FLORIST,INC. 11/10/22 2.00                                          
NORMA J CAPERS 11/30/22 160.00                                     
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 11/10/22 9.62                                          
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 11/10/22 188.51                                     
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 11/10/22 27.65                                       
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 11/10/22 7.79                                          
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 11/10/22 7.92                                          
OIS ACCOUNT DEPARTMENT RETIREE 11/7/22 22,489.42                              
OIS ACCOUNTING DEPT 11/7/22 128,985.60                           
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 11/18/22 47.58                                       
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 11/10/22 125.00                                     
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 11/10/22 500.00                                     
PALMETTO ELECTRIC CO-OP,INC. 11/10/22 80.00                                       
PALMETTO ELECTRIC CO-OP,INC. 11/10/22 157.00                                     
PALMETTO ELECTRIC CO-OP,INC. 11/10/22 208.00                                     
PALMETTO ELECTRIC CO-OP,INC. 11/10/22 197.00                                     
PALMETTO ELECTRIC CO-OP,INC. 11/10/22 236.00                                     
PALMETTO ELECTRIC CO-OP,INC. 11/10/22 105.00                                     
PALMETTO ELECTRIC CO-OP,INC. 11/10/22 97.00                                       
PALMETTO PRIDE GOVERNORS COUNCIL 11/18/22 10,000.00                              
PALMETTO SECURITY SYSTEMS 11/10/22 1,161.95                                 
PALMETTO SECURITY SYSTEMS 11/10/22 1,161.95                                 
PALMETTO STATE BANK 11/23/22 41,048.63                              
PALMETTO TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 11/10/22 92.74                                       
PALMETTO TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 11/10/22 163.13                                     
PALMETTO TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 11/10/22 457.74                                     
PALMETTO TELEPHONE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 11/10/22 39.99                                       
PAMELA D SMITH 11/18/22 50.00                                       
PAMELA D SMITH 11/18/22 50.00                                       
PAMELA D SMITH 11/18/22 50.00                                       
PATRICIA B GREEN 11/30/22 160.00                                     



PATSY G SMITH 11/30/22 160.00                                     
PERRY BROTHERS AVIATION FUELS 11/10/22 8,678.88                                 
PIGGLY WIGGLY #186 11/10/22 365.28                                     
PIGGLY WIGGLY #186 11/10/22 31.42                                       
PIGGLY WIGGLY #186 11/10/22 98.33                                       
PIGGLY WIGGLY #186 11/10/22 954.87                                     
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOUNT 11/10/22 1,444.90                                 
POSITIVE PROMOTIONS 11/18/22 216.90                                     
PUBLIQ, LLC. 11/10/22 4,143.36                                 
PUBLIQ, LLC. 11/10/22 4,686.22                                 
PUBLIQ, LLC. 11/10/22 230.48                                     
PUBLIQ, LLC. 11/10/22 13,141.20                              
PUBLIQ, LLC. 11/10/22 4,686.22                                 
QUENCH USA 11/10/22 147.17                                     
QUENCH USA 11/10/22 147.17                                     
QUENCH USA 11/10/22 147.17                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 317.50                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 217.19                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 290.34                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 268.50                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 26.20                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 70.61                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 12.83                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 139.08                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 64.18                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 128.38                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 53.05                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 463.29                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 96.56                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 13.81                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 53.49                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 33.16                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 18.60                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 92.00                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 216.34                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 7.48                                          
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 71.33                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 362.88                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 150.37                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 29.08                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/10/22 7.07                                          
QUILL CORPORATION 11/18/22 51.33                                       
QUILL CORPORATION 11/30/22 129.96                                     
QUILL CORPORATION 11/30/22 4.16                                          



RACHAEL PRINCE 11/30/22 127.54                                     
RACHAEL PRINCE 11/30/22 450.00                                     
RHONDA L WINGATE 11/30/22 735.00                                     
RHONDA L WINGATE 11/30/22 160.00                                     
RICHARD TUTEN 11/10/22 875.00                                     
RIVKA SMALLS-BROWN 11/30/22 960.00                                     
ROBERT MICKLE 11/30/22 160.00                                     
ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER, INC. 11/10/22 66.98                                       
ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER, INC. 11/10/22 236.88                                     
ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER, INC. 11/10/22 167.86                                     
ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER, INC. 11/10/22 239.48                                     
RODERICK B JACKSON 11/10/22 10.89                                       
ROSE WASHINGTON 11/30/22 160.00                                     
ROY T HOLLINGSWORTH JR 11/10/22 181.32                                     
RURAL HOUSING SERVICE 11/18/22 59,941.70                              
S&S DISPOSAL 11/10/22 1,050.00                                 
SANTOS F MILLER 11/18/22 15.34                                       
SARAH L SMITH 11/30/22 320.00                                     
SC DEPARTMENT ON AGING 11/10/22 4,652.37                                 
SC DEPARTMENT ON AGING 11/10/22 4,294.54                                 
SC STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 11/10/22 291.90                                     
SC STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 11/28/22 291.90                                     
SCCWCT 11/10/22 63,994.00                              
SCDEW 11/10/22 148.36                                     
SCDEW 11/28/22 148.36                                     
SEGRA 11/10/22 359.71                                     
SEGRA 11/10/22 486.37                                     
SEKANI FIELDS 11/30/22 160.00                                     
SHAKERRIA C MIXSON 11/30/22 325.63                                     
SHANNON H ALTMAN 11/18/22 10.89                                       
SHERMICA R DUNBAR 11/18/22 11.34                                       
SHERRIE JENESE HAYNES 11/30/22 450.00                                     
SHIRLEY A GREEN 11/30/22 160.00                                     
SKILLET KITCHENS 11/10/22 3,827.67                                 
SKILLET KITCHENS 11/10/22 961.20                                     
SKILLET KITCHENS 11/10/22 2,611.66                                 
SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 11/18/22 170,261.91                           
SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 11/10/22 367.34                                     
SOUTH CAROLINA RETIREMENT SYSTEMS 11/28/22 367.34                                     
SOUTHEASTERN EXTERMINATING 11/10/22 715.00                                     
SOUTHERN GREEN LANDSCAPE 11/18/22 6,370.00                                 
STANFORD SMITH 11/30/22 300.00                                     
STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS 11/10/22 994.97                                     
STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS 11/10/22 532.70                                     



STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS 11/10/22 291.96                                     
STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS 11/10/22 231.46                                     
STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS 11/18/22 312.07                                     
STATE CHEMICAL SOLUTIONS 11/18/22 963.26                                     
SUN MACHINERY 11/10/22 6,135.69                                 
SUN MACHINERY 11/10/22 3,064.21                                 
SUSANNE PEEPLES 11/18/22 80.00                                       
SYNETRIA KAMARA MCQUIRE 11/30/22 160.00                                     
TASHARA N MORGAN 11/30/22 125.40                                     
TA'SHARE' ZYON JOHNSON 11/30/22 220.00                                     
TA'SHARE' ZYON JOHNSON 11/30/22 1,780.00                                 
TIM KOWALEWSKI 11/10/22 111.79                                     
TLAER,INC 11/18/22 2,000.00                                 
TOWN OF BRUNSON 11/18/22 1,015.18                                 
TOWN OF ESTILL 11/10/22 102.23                                     
TOWN OF ESTILL 11/18/22 4,477.18                                 
TOWN OF ESTILL 11/18/22 7,298.70                                 
TOWN OF ESTILL 11/18/22 84.65                                       
TOWN OF GIFFORD 11/18/22 384.58                                     
TOWN OF HAMPTON 11/18/22 27,412.74                              
TOWN OF VARNVILLE 11/18/22 1,929.41                                 
TOWN OF YEMASSEE 11/18/22 4,197.33                                 
TUWANA FRYAR 11/10/22 120.00                                     
TUWANA FRYAR 11/10/22 150.00                                     
TUWANA FRYAR 11/10/22 120.00                                     
TYEASHA O'BANNER 11/30/22 220.00                                     
TYRIA FRAZIER 11/18/22 50.00                                       
TYRIA FRAZIER 11/18/22 50.00                                       
TYRIA FRAZIER 11/18/22 50.00                                       
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/10/22 80.19                                       
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/10/22 80.19                                       
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/10/22 80.11                                       
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/10/22 92.51                                       
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/10/22 66.44                                       
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/10/22 99.24                                       
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/10/22 80.68                                       
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 11/10/22 232.95                                     
UNIFORMS BY JOHN OF CHARLESTON 11/10/22 209.72                                     
UNIFORMS BY JOHN OF CHARLESTON 11/10/22 36.15                                       
UNIFORMS BY JOHN OF CHARLESTON 11/10/22 250.44                                     
UNIVERSAL SAFETY SOLUTIONS 11/10/22 6,642.83                                 
UNIVERSAL SAFETY SOLUTIONS 11/10/22 15,942.50                              
UPS 11/10/22 50.87                                       
VERIZON WIRELESS (OLD) 9/16/23 11/10/22 134.84                                     



VERIZON WIRELESS (OLD) 9/16/23 11/10/22 2,079.31                                 
VERIZON WIRELESS (OLD) 9/16/23 11/10/22 247.70                                     
VERIZON WIRELESS (OLD) 9/16/23 11/18/22 240.12                                     
VERIZON WIRELESS (OLD) 9/16/23 11/18/22 247.50                                     
VERIZON WIRELESS (OLD) 9/16/23 11/18/22 5,470.20                                 
VICTOR DOCTOR 11/18/22 50.00                                       
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC 11/10/22 1,624.73                                 
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC 11/10/22 1,331.69                                 
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC 11/10/22 675.79                                     
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC 11/10/22 4,935.59                                 
WALLY'S 11/10/22 492.36                                     
WALTERBORO CASH & CARRY 11/10/22 233.29                                     
WALTERBORO CASH & CARRY 11/10/22 537.46                                     
WALTERBORO CASH & CARRY 11/10/22 233.29                                     
WALTERBORO MOTOR SALES 11/10/22 197.87                                     
WANDA E MORGAN 11/30/22 1,777.50                                 
WANDA E MORGAN 11/30/22 160.00                                     
WASTE MANAGEMENT 11/10/22 17,625.59                              
WASTE MANAGEMENT 11/10/22 12,738.34                              
WESLEY HOLMES 11/10/22 50.00                                       
WILBER E WINN 11/30/22 160.00                                     
WILLIAM B TRILLING JR 11/30/22 160.00                                     
WILLIAM H ALTMAN 11/30/22 160.00                                     
WILLIAM R KOGER JR 11/30/22 160.00                                     
WILLIE JOE PREACHER 11/18/22 32.63                                       
WILSON D PEEPLES 11/18/22 1,170.40                                 
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 16.97                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 46.57                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 119.24                                     
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 52.95                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 116.34                                     
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 19.97                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 106.89                                     
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 223.05                                     
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 9.03                                          
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 119.01                                     
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 19.12                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 76.05                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 112.04                                     
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 76.05                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 19.12                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 98.50                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 52.24                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 125.74                                     



XEROX CORP 11/10/22 20.35                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 56.47                                       
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 224.31                                     
XEROX CORP 11/10/22 211.43                                     
XEROX CORP 11/18/22 28.63                                       
ZEP SALES & SERVICE 11/10/22 1,485.94                                 
ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION 11/10/22 1,738.35                                 
ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION 11/10/22 2,057.61                                 

1,150,098.62$                    


